
P.O. Box 468 Bigfork, MT 406.257.1302

Meeting and Key Deadline Dates
September 2018 – August 2019*

Unless otherwise noted or rescheduled, all meetings are at the Pavilion through September then 
Western Mountains Property Management office until May. All are Mountain Time. 

September 11, 2018          Tuesday 3 pm Board of Directors Meeting
Begin budget planning

October 31, 2018 Wednesday 2018 Budget mailing to members

November 1, 2018 Thursday Deadline for mailing 2018 Budget

November 12, 2018 Monday 10 am Board of Directors Meeting 

November 30, 2018 Friday 2016 Dues Notice mailing to members

December 1, 2018 Saturday Deadline for mailing dues notices 

January 14, 2019 Monday 10 am Board of Directors Meeting
Approve YE financials for members 

May 13, 2019 Monday 10 am Board of Directors Meeting 

June 10, 2019 Monday   3 pm Board of Directors Meeting

July 15, 2019 Monday   3 pm Board of Directors Meeting

August 8, 2019 Thursday   3 pm 2018 Annual Meeting

August 9, 2019 Friday      3 pm Board of Directors Meeting 

*As of 9-11-18, subject to change. Special meetings may be called with proper notice.
Location and time of a specific meeting may be confirmed by calling Western Mountains Property 
Management at 406.257.1302.


